OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY

GREG FISCHER
MAYOR

April 25,2016

Mr. David Yates, President
Metro Council

601 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Dear President Yates:

In accordance with the Louisville Zoo Foundation, Inc. Ordinance, I am appointing the following
to the Louisville Zoo Foundation, Inc.

Name Term
William Summers, IV New Appointment April 28,2019
Tom Halbleib Reappointment January 2, 2019

Metro Council approval of these appointments is not required.

Sincerely,

-

- /L-j
Glzg Figcher

Méayor

cc: Councilman Jessica Green

WWW.LOUISVILLEKY.GOV
LOUISVILLE METRO HALL 527 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 502.574.2003



Appointment
Anderson, Kevin
Arterberry, Kathryn
Battle Jr., Cleo
Bridgeman, Leea
Brown, Mark
Dunleavy, Michael
Estopinal, Wayne
Florman, Dr. Larry
Frazier, Sandra - VICE CHAIR
Gautreaux, Shelisa
Greenberg, Rachel
Halbleib, Thomas

Higdon, Steve

Hobbs, Patti

Hulon Shipman, Dr. Heidi
King, Deborah

Ladd, Maria

Loyd, Mark

Manning, Warren I11
Mansilla, Edgardo
Metzger, Wayne (Darryl) - CHATIR
Phillips, Rebecca
Pottinger, Paula

Shea, Stephanie (REPLACED NICK COSTIDES)
Smith, Bob

Snyder, Sheryl

Swope, Patricia
Thompson, Jessica

Tye, Pattie Dale

West, Jan

Wheeler, Mark

Yennes, Lisa

William Summers, IV

Ex-Officio Members
Nancy Loucks
Maury J. Buchart
James Peden

Term
5/10/2016
10/30/2017
9/30/2017
11/10/2015
5/10/2016
2/9/2018
2/9/2018
2/9/2018
2/9/2018
5/10/2016
11/30/2015
1/2/2016
1/2/2019
8/1/2015
2/9/2015
4/30/2017
10/30/2017
2/9/2018
6/20/2017
6/30/2017
2/9/2018
5/10/2016
6/20/2017
5/31/2018
10/31/2016
2/20/2018
10/31/2016
2/9/2015
6/7/2018
9/30/2017
2/9/2018
7/31/2017
10/19/2014
4/28/2019

Pres. Friends of the Zoo Board
Past Foundation Board Chairman
Louisville Metro Council Member

Yvette Gentry Louisville Metro Chief of Community Building
Douglas Shaw Past Foundation Board Chairman

John Walczak Louisville Zoo Director

John Parker Lyons President Youth Board

Council Approval No

Total Members 32

Term 3 years

Auto Reappointment No

Revised 4/18/2016

MC Dist.

17
7
16
17
7
19

N/A

N/A
8

N/A
9
16

18
N/A
N/A

10

16

8

7

18

7

17

18

16

11

OO OO T

Race

Psfsf€ccsEdfEmsd sggss dEmssgg e}

EEE R E-

Gender

EmEmmammImaEE s 1ommE EommEEEEmMEmE

EEE M

CUR—RAROPWURRIROUTRE PURN - UOR—0RO—~0~xUO

oo goo

Party Initial Appt.

05/10/10
10/10/11
09/22/14
10/11/13
05/10/10
06/12/15
02/09/09
02/09/12
09/27/13
05/10/10
07/11/13
01/02/13

08/01/06
02/09/12
4/2011
10/01/05
02/09/09
06/20/14
6/11/2008
02/09/12
05/10/10
06/20/14
5/6/2003
11/19/15
08/13/15
10/2007
02/09/12
08/13/15
09/30/14
02/09/12
09/01/98
06/07/12

Need to replace- no longer wants to serve on board 11/16/15

Does not want reappointment

Does not want reappointed
Resigned

Resigned

Resigned



