

GREG FISCHER
MAYOR

April 25, 2016

Mr. David Yates, President Metro Council 601 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Dear President Yates:

In accordance with the Louisville Zoo Foundation, Inc. Ordinance, I am appointing the following to the Louisville Zoo Foundation, Inc.

Name		Term
William Summers, IV	New Appointment	April 28, 2019
Tom Halbleib	Reappointment	January 2, 2019

Metro Council approval of these appointments is not required.

Greg Fischer

Sincerely,

Mayor

cc: Councilman Jessica Green

	Z00	
	¥	
	2	
	Ē	
	18	
	E	
	Ĕ	
	圆	
.	Ħ	
	Ξ.	

						No 32 3 years No 4/18/2016	Council Approval Total Members Term Auto Reappointment Revised
		ם ם	Z Z Z	* * *	000	rast roundation Board Chairman Louisville Zoo Director President Youth Board	John Walczak John Parker Lyons
		D	Ŧ	AA	0	Louisville Metro Chief of Community Building	Yvette Gentry Douglas Show
		ם נ	≥ -	₩:	0	Louisville Metro Council Member	James Peden
		7	ਜ ਸ	€ ₹	00	Pres. Friends of the Zoo Board Past Foundation Board Chairman	Maury J. Buchart
						11	Ex-Officio Members
		D	Z	AA	00	4/28/2019	William Summers, IV
Resigned	06/07/12	U ;	Ŧ;	¥ :	19	10/19/2014	Yennes, Lisa
	09/01/98	ಸ -	< ¬	¥ \$	16	7/31/2017	Wheeler, Mark
	09/30/14	- 22	T 73	€ €	1 6	2/9/2018	West, Jan
(08/13/15	R	'n	W	; œ	6/7/2018	Tve Patrie Dale
Resigned	02/09/12	R	ч	¥	9	2/9/2015	Swope, Patricia
	10/2007	U ×	ਸ਼ੁ≊	€ \$	∞ [10/31/2016	Snyder, Sheryl
	11/19/15	ט פ	<u> </u>	€ €	116	2/20/2018	Smith, Bob
	5/6/2003	R	ıΉ	¥	81	5/31/2018	Shea Stephanie (REPI ACED NICK COSTIDES)
	06/20/14	R :	দা	₩	17	6/20/2017	Phillips, Rebecca
	02/09/12	≂ ∪	₹ ≥	₩∺	7	5/10/2016	Metzger, Wayne (Darryl) - CHAIR
	6/11/2008	j (3	1 8	10 \	2/0/2017	Mansilla, Edgardo
	06/20/14	R	. Σ	₩ ₩	1 ∞	6/20/2017 6/30/2017	Manning, Warren III
	02/09/09	æ	щ	W	16	2/9/2018	Ladd, Maria
	10/01/05	D	T	W	10	10/30/2017	King, Deborah
Keylen	4/2011	≂ -	₩ -	₩:	N/A	4/30/2017	Hulon Shipman, Dr. Heidi
Does not want reappointed	08/01/06	- R	π⊠	₩ ₩	N/A	8/1/2015 2/9/2015	Higdon, Steve Hobbs, Patti
	01/02/13	t	77	:	3	1/2/2019	
Does not want reappointment	01/02/13	J (< >	€ \$	16	1/2/2016	Halbleib, Thomas
	05/10/10	J 70	d ha	¥ II	o N/A	0102/015	Greenberg, Rachel
	09/27/13		ודי ו	: €	00	8107/01/2	Gautreaux, Shelisa
	02/09/12	D	Z	W	N/A	2/9/2018	Francisc Condr. VICE CHAIN
	02/09/09	R	×	₩	N/A	2/9/2018	Estopinal, Wayne
	05/10/10	ا -	⋜ 3	€:	19	2/9/2018	Dunleavy, Michael
Need to replace- no longer wants to serve on board 11/16/15	10/11/13	, D	ζ τι	w A	17	5/10/2016	Brown, Mark
	09/22/14	1	×	AA	i 16	9/30/2017	Battle Jr., Cleo
	10/10/11	≂ (77 3	₹ ;	7	10/30/2017	Arterberry, Kathryn
	Initial Appt.	Party	Gender	Race	IVIC DIST.	5/10/2016	Anderson, Kevin
		l)	ı	1	3	Annointment